be transferred from Free Cash. 

Quantum of Vote:  Majority / Roll Call  
Town Meeting Vote:  Motion Carried (102-20-0) 

Article 4 B1 Motion:  Municipal Airport Sewerage Treatment Plant Upgrade 
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($2,250,000), to pay costs of upgrades to the Municipal Airport Sewerage Treatment Plant, and for the payment of all 
costs incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select 
Board, is authorized to borrow said amount under and pursuant to M.G.L.

[...]

provided that the amount of the authorized borrowing shall be reduced by the amount of such aid received prior to the 
issuance of bonds or notes under this vote.  

Quantum of Vote:  2/3rds / Roll Call  
Town Meeting Vote:  Motion Carried (115-2-1) 

Article 5 Motion:  Fire Station #5 Renovation 
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Nine Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars, ($9,100,000), 
to pay costs of the design, construction, equipping and furnishing of a renovated fire station #5 at 827 State Road, 
Manomet, shown at Assessor’s Map 48 Lot 6D, including but not limited to site preparation, demolition, and for the 
payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval

[...]

authorized to contract for and expend any federal or state aid available for the project.  

Quantum of Vote: 2/3rds / Roll Call 
Town Meeting Vote:  Motion Carried (113-3-0) 

Article 9-B2 Motion:  Court Street and Cherry Street Traffic Signal Improvement Engineering  
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($2,700,000), to pay costs of engineering in connection with traffic signal improvements at Court Street and 
Cherry Street, and for the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this 
appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, is authorized to borrow said amount

[...]

Total 9 B1-B3 8,942,600              

Article 9-B2 Main Motion as Amended:   

Quantum of Vote:  Majority / Roll Call   
Town Meeting Vote: Motion Carried (94-20-0) 

Article 9-B3 Motion:  Water Infrastructure Improvements. 
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Five Million Two Hundred Forty Two Thousand 
Six Hundred Dollars ($5,242,600), to pay costs of water infrastructure improvements, and for the payment of 
all costs incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of 
the Select Board, is authorized to borrow said amount under and pursuant to M.G.L.

[...]

Town Meeting Vote: Motion Carried (95-15-1) 

Article 15: Withdrawn 

Article 16A Motion: Stephens Field Land Development Supplemental Appropriation 
(Amendment to Article 16B passed April 11, 2015).  
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates an additional sum of Two Million Nine Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($2,950,000), to supplement the $2,000,000 appropriation under Article 16B passed April 
11, 2015, as amended at the 2016 Annual Town Meeting, for a total appropriation of $4,950,000, to pay 
costs of the creation and/or restoration and rehabilitation of recreational land known as Stephens Field in

[...]

provided that the amount of the authorized borrowing shall be reduced by the amount of such aid received 
prior to the issuance of bonds or notes under this vote.  

Quantum of Vote: 2/3rds / Roll Call 
Town Meeting Vote:  Motion Carried (98-16-1) 

Article 16B Motion: Jenny Pond Dredging 
Mr. Canty moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Two Million Two Hundred One Thousand Dollars 
($2,201,000), to pay costs of dredging Jenny Pond to improve the water flow through Jenny Pond along 
Town Brook on the property located off Summer Street, Plymouth MA, and for the payment of all costs 
incidental or related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the

[...]

Quantum of Vote:  Majority / Roll Call   
Town Meeting Vote: Motion Carried (81-37-1) 

Article 19 Motion: Plympton Road ADA Compliant Sidewalks.   
Mr. Canty moved that the Town (i) votes to provide Town staff support and (ii) appropriates the sum of One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000), to pay costs of coordinating with the Massachusetts 
Department of Transportation (“MassDOT”) for the design and construction of ADA compliant sidewalks 
along Route 80 (Plympton Road), and for the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and that to